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No, 1T XL FY—FKvy X
MAIN GEAR BOX




No, 1

RHES ® & 3 — F T # % | R % ] %
Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks
1- 1 0157-080400 75 Y EN b 2 M8 X 40
BOLT
1- 2 0157-080700 75 &L b 4 M8X 70
BOLT
1- 3 0157-080900 75y IHEN B 1 M8X 90
BOLT
1- 4 0157-081000 VA A 3 M8X 100
BOLT
1- 5 0157-081150 75 2 YEN b 1 M8X 115
BOLT
1- 6 0157-081100 77 THENL 2 M8X110
BOLT
1- 7 0177-080302 A5y K 10 M8 X 30
STUD
1- 8 0304-081000 F v b 2 M8
NUT
1- 9 0324-082000 F v b 19 M8
NUT
1-10 0410-080000 7y xS 23 BN 8
WASHER
1-11 0460-050250 ¥ s 1 Bfr 5
PIN
1-12 0600-015000 FATS 1 S-15
SNAP RING
1-13 0650-050160 AF — U E— ) 1 5/16
BALL, STEEL
1-14 0154-060100 75 UEN D 1 M6X 10
BOLT
1-15 2102-400403 Ty 7793 %8 2
WASHER
1-16 2103-444303 # 5 —15207 1
COLLAR
1-17 2104-400401 * AW — 114248 2
OIL SEAL
1-18 2104-402009 (ORI 1 P-10A
O RING
1-19 2105-400806 735 714 1
PLUG
1-20 2105-400905 HAr v b4 1
GASKET
1-21 2105-406402 HAT v b6 1
GASKET
1-22 2105-406709 757 G21 1
PLUG
1-23 2105-415804 AT 5% 1
PLUG
1-24 2111-726512 4 — AR 1 7 v ¥ 2171910
. CASE (R) &t
1-25 2111-816202 il B 1 2-791171910
CASE (L) . s
1-26 2144-405305 T — 2
SHIFTER
1-27 2144-408373 754 v b CH 1
BRACKET
1-28 2152-400200 Wi (R—2%) 1
SPRING
1-29 2153-410114 PKT T 274 —2 2

PACKING




RHES &% 3 - F & % Eay | R B | %
Key No. Part Code Part Name Qty Standard Remarks
1-30 2153-420007 PK 7575 v b 1
PACKING
1-31 2153-608009 PK 7r— R 1
PACKING
1-32 2155-401709 RN FAE v 1
PIPE, KNOCK
1-33 2159-404607 HST-10E 1
HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSION
1-34 2310-449612 X U7 — AL COMI 1
CASE L COMP, AXLE
1-35 2310-449711 T x VY% —ARCOMI 1
CASE R COMP, AXLE
1-36 2340-412208 CH 7 COMP 1
GEAR DI COMP
1-37 2340-407309 L 7¥v— SC COMP 2
LEVER SIDECLUTCH COMP
1-38 2340-431900 7% =27 COMP 1

SHIFTER SHAFT COMP




No, 2 FVY—2 AT LA
GEAR SYSTEM




RHEE B & 13 — F .7 £ iz | R % ]
Key No. Part Code Part Name Qty Standard Remarks
2- 1 0501-600500 F— v BRG 2 6005
BEARING, BALL
2- 2 0501-620300 # =L BRG 2 6203
BEARING, BALL
2- 3 0600-025000 NS R ES 2 S-25
SNAP RING
2- 4 0610-037000 AT H 2 R-37
SNAP RING
2-5 0701-172000 H I 2
WASHER
2- 6 0702-172000 HH 2
WASHER
2- 7 2101-409803 47h X7 R 2
SNAP RING
2- 8 2102-422216 HF F F25322 4
WASHER
2- 9-1 | 2102-434103 9 #20303. 9 1
WASHER
2- 9-2 | 2102-434202 HFH £ 20304, 1 1
WASHER
2-10 2103-442507 % 5 —202520 1
COLLAR
2-11 2103-440909 AR 1
SPACER
2-12 2104-413900 * 4 N —)12543.510 2
OIL SEAL
2-13 2104-421701 oy 1 P46
O RING
2-14 2120-409402 YA —LI23 1
SHAFT, WORM
2-15 2120-409501 74— bk 4 — W30 1
WHEEL, WORM
2-16 2122- 452219 FY AB16-35 1
GEAR
2-17 2122-404009 ¥ D43 1
GEAR
2-18 2129-469609 ¥ Jaq 1
GEAR
2-19 2132-415710 I/ B 1
SHAFT
2-20 2330-313900 G Y7 L COMP 1 7 v 21141614
SHAFT L 1y&t
2-21 2330-314006 G Y7 R COMP 1
SHAFT R
2-22 2135-407817 73y F 2
CLUTCH
2-23 2136-408725 Z 1 7 L 1141614
SPACER 1 5Et
2-24 2131-414220 ¥7 D 1
SHAFT D
2-25 2152-411200 8% SC 2
SPRING
2-26 2330-313801 ¥ DI COMP 1
GEAR DI COMP
2-27 0650-050320 5/32 AF—NE-NL 36 5/32

STEEL BALL




No, 3 3wz Bk
MISSION SYSTEM




No, 3

RiES $ & 23 — F & & Ay | B B W z
Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks

3-1 8619-01-01-00A 19 Y3 Assy 1
MISSION ASSY

3-2 V20120-08016 aHyHENE 6 M8 X 16
BOLT

3-3 v40126-00080 S-W 6 M8
WASHER, SPRING

3-4 V30020-00080 + v b 6 M8
NUT

3-5 8619-01-02-00 IvyvarayrAht s COMP 1
FITTING COMP, MISSION

3-6 V20126-10080 aFyEN 1 M10X 80
BOLT

3-7 V40126-00100 S-W 1 M10
WASHER, SPRING

3-8 V30020-00100 +v b 1 M10
NUT

3-9 V20120-08016 aHEFNE 2 M8X16
BOLT

3-10 V40126-00080 S-W 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING

3-11 8619-01-03-0 o arsk—-2A 1
HOSE, SUCTION

3-12 V91000-00300 R—ANVF 2 $ 30
BAND, HOSE

3-13 8619-01-04-0 R—AMAAFT 1
FITTING

3-14 V20026-06016 Kb 2 M6X 16
BOLT

3-15 V40126-00060 S W 2 M6
WASHER, SPRING

3-16 V30020-00060 + v b 2 M6
NUT

3-17 8619-01-05-0 INVEKRYFT 1
CONNECTOR

3-18 8619-01-06-0 CUP AT Ty 1 CUP-7/8X1/2
BUSHING

3-19 8619-02-02-00 HST /=Y (¢120) COMP 1
HST PULLET COMP

3-20 8601-02-06-0 F— 1 5X5X 29( M)
KEY

3-21 V20130-06016 Kb 1 M6X 16 (7T)
BOLT

3-22 V40126-00060 S W 1 M6
WASHER, SPRING

3-23 2159-404201 ¥y 1

TANK




No. 4 F—=IT—URUVFIarT—Y
TAIL PULLY AND TENSION PULLY




No, 4

® &% a2 — K LT # g | B % ] %
Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks

4- 1 8619-02-01-0 F— L7 —1) (GM300) 1
PULLET

4- 2 V20120-08030 aFy R 3 M8 X 30
BOLT

4- 3 V40126-00080 S W 3 M8
WASHER, SPRING

4~ 4 V81320-00320 VAL b 1 LA-32 ALY
V-BELT

4- 5 FSR1100-8-42-0 PAR S 1
SPRING

4- 6 V20120-08040 aHyEL N 1 M8X 40
BOLT

4- 7 V30020-00080 F v b 2 M8
NUT

4- 8 8619-02-03-00 v ay )y b FHL () COMP 1
BELT PUSH (L) COMP

4- 9 8619-02-04-00 Ve ag~)L AT () COMP 1
BELT PUSH (R) COMP

4-10 V20120-08016 aFy RNk 1 M8X 16
BOLT

4-11 V40126-00080 S W 1 M8
WASHER, SPRING

4-12 V41316-00080 v o H A 1 M8
WASHER

4-13 8619-02-05-00 v~V b A H 1 COMP 1
BELT PUSH COMP

4-14 FGV250-1-4-02 VFENRLT 2
PIPE

4-15 V41316-00080 B IHH R 6 M8
WASHER

4-16 v40126-00080 S-W 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING

4-17 V30020-00080 + v b 2 M8
NUT

4-18 8619-02-06-00 Uy av sy vy g » COMP 1
TENSION COMP, DRIVE

4-19 HMS-250-2-11-0 Friarr—1 2
PULLEY, TENSION

4-20 V70416-00120 CHZ VAT (T F) 1 S-12
SNAP RING

4-21 V41316-00120 v HY A 1 M12
WASHER

4-22 V50015-30022 7)Yy 1 3X22
PIN, COTTER

4-23 HD-8-16 VAT 5 9 F IR 1

SPRING




N, 5 I TF—URUANIMEZ
ENGINE PULLEY AND BELT PUSH

NN 5 ¢®@>
G




No, 5

RHES ® &% 3 - F & A By | A B’ | W %
Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks

5- 1 8619-05-02-0 Iy VrT—) 1
PULLEY, ENGINE

5- 2 8619-05-03-00 TaTV b AL (JE) COMP 2
PUSH (L) COMP, BELT

5- 3 V20120-08016 aHgy KR b 2 M8X16
BOLT

5- 4 V40126-00080 S-wW 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING

5- 5 V41316-00080 [ A I S 2 M8
WASHER

5- 6 8619-05-05-00A Trvary7TI% v A COMP 1
BRACKET A COMP, TENSION

5- 7 V20120-08016 aFEEN B 2 M8X16
BOLT

5- 8 V40126-00080 S-wW 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING

5- 9 V41316-00120 [ e J S 1 M12
WASHER

5-10 8619-05-06-00A a7 i ary COMP 1
BLOWER TENSION COMP

5-11 HD-2-76 TrvarsS—) 1
PULLEY, TENSION

5-12 FSR1100-8-39-0 AR 1
SPRING

5-13 8619-05-07-00 NNV H A F COMP 1
GUIDE COMP, BELT

5-14 8619-05-13-0 AT — 2
COLLAR

5-15 V41316-00080 b 7R 2 M8
WASHER

5-16 V40126-00080 S-wW 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING

5-17 V30020-00080 + v b 2 M8
NUT

5-18 V81720-00300 VA~ b 2 LB-30 ALY
V-BELT

5-19 HMS-30-8-52-0 YA R T v FNE 1

SPRING




N, 6 70-—7
CRAWLER




No, 6

RHES ¥ & a0 - F & By | R B %
Key No. Part Code Part Name Qty Standard Remarks

6- 1 8619-02-07-0 WA A 2
WASHER

6- 2 8619-02-08-0 h T — 2
COLLAR

6- 3 8619-02-09-00 ¥ — 4 COMP 2
BEAM COMP

6- 4 8619-02-10-0 NG T 2
HOUSING

6- 5 V20120-08016 Ty KL b 8 M8X16
BOLT

6- 6 V40126-00080 S-wW 8 M8
WASHER, SPRING

6- 7 V60016-06205 R. B. B. 2 6205LLU
BEARING

6- 8 8619-02-11-00 A7 L —7%¥COMP 2
SCRAPER COMP

6-9 V20130-08025 o s I N 4 M8X 25 (7T)
BOLT

6-10 V40126-00080 NER%Y 4 M8
WASHER, SPRING

6-11 V41316-00080 b H A 6 M8
WASHER

6-12 8619-02-12-00 7 — b &N COMP 1
PEDAL COMP

6-13 8601-04-05-0 R NP S 2
SPRING

6-14 8619-02-13-0 TANZIT 1
IDLER SHAFT

6-15 8619-02-14-0 20— 1\YhFs 2
FITTING, CRAWLER

6-16 V20026-10110 F) b 2 M10X 110
BOLT Zhl

6-17 V30020-00100 + v b 4 M10
NUT

6-18 8619-02-15-0 TANITr Ty a 2
BUSH, IDLER SHAFT

6-19 8619-02-16-0 VAR Tay o b 2
SPROCKET, DRIVE

6-20 8619-02-17-0 ¥ 2 FIXE 7£
PIN

6-21 V50015-25015 JTYEr 2 25X15
PIN, COTTER

6-22 8619-02-18-0 Van T4 ks 2
IDLER, DRIVE

6-23 V76040-00000 AR Sy &V 2 M6XP1.0
NIPPLE, GREASE

6-24 FSR90D2-2-30-00 A by THH R COMP 2
WASHER COMP, STOP

6-25 V20130-08016 b s B S 2 M8X16 (7T)
BOLT

6-26 V40126-00080 S-W 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING

6-27 8619-02-19-0 70— 2

CRAWLER




FFFFF




No, 7

RHES B & 30— F i % s | M % ] %
Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks
7- 1 8619-04-01-00A 7 L — 2 COMP 1
FRAME COMP
7- 2 8619-04-03-00 Vo ay g vF A5 COMP 1
PLATE COMP
7- 3 V20120-08016 aFTy R B 2 M8X 16
BOLT
7- 4 V40126-00080 S-W 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING
7- 5 8619-04-04-0 Ty¥—=7L—} 1
UNDER PLATE
7- 6 V20120-08016 AT YKL B 4 M8X16
BOLT _
7- 7 V40126-00080 S-W 4 M8

WASHER, SPRING







No, 8

RHES B & 3 — F o iz | R % ]
Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks

8- 1 8619-05-08-0 Tags— 1
PULLEY, BLOWER

8- 2 8619-05-14-0 Tangyy 1
SHAFT, BLOWER

8- 3 FSR110-5-8-0 pA=Ry/E T 1 7X7X46 (L)
KEY BLOWEY

8- 4 FSR450-2-18-0 ¥ — 1 7X7X40 ()
KEY

8- 5 HM-2-82 T P AFEH R 1
WASHER

8- 6 V20130-08016 IHFFEL B 1 M8X 16 (7T) E A= 8 i
BOLT

8- 7 V40126-00080 S-W 1 M8
WASHER, SPRING

8- 8 V60016-06205 R. B. B. 1 6205LLU
BEARING

8- 9 8619-05-15-0 h5— 1
COLLAR

8-10 FSR700SL-5-6-0 TugyyH 53— (B) 1
COLLAR (B), BLOWER SHAFT

8-11 FSR90D2-5-6-00 707 v  COMP 1
BLOWER SPRING COMP

8-12 V20130-10035 s 1V N 1 M10X 35 (7T)
BOLT

8-13 V30020-00100 + v b 1 M10
NUT

8-14 FSR90D2-5-7-0 NI vy 1
HOUSING

8-15 V30020-00080 F v b 3 M8
NUT

8-16 V40126-00080 S-wW 3 M8

WASHER, SPRING




N, 9 HA—-HIva Rk

AUGER MISSION SYSTEM




No, 9

RHES ® & 20 - F S EmE | R B . ] %
Key No. Part Code Part Name Qty Standard Remarks
9- 1 FSR700SL-5-10-0A F—HFIviarr—-2a 1
CASE, AUGER MISSION
9- 2 HD-2-70 A AVESE B 1 5X5X30
KEY, DRIVE PULLEY
9- 3 FSR550-5-17-0 ZE A 1
WORM
9- 4 FSR550-5-18-0 A7 — (A) 1
COLLAR (A)
9- 5 FSR550-5-19-0 75— (B) 1
COLLAR (B)
9- 6 V70416-00200 CHY L 27 (V) 1 S-20
SNAP RING
9- 7 V60012-06304 R.B.B 1 6304
_ BEARING
9- 8 V61011-07205 R.B.B 1 7205B
BEARING
9- 9 FSR550-5-13-0 Y v Fx o 1
METAL
9-10 FSR550-5-14-0 ENA Y RXT NI %o 1
PACKING
9-11 V20120-08025 IHZENL 4 M8 X 25
BOLT
9-12 V40126-00080 S-W 4 M8
WASHER, SPRING
9-13 V74412-84408 AN — 1 TC28448
_ OIL SEAL
9-14 FSR90D2-5-9-0A F—Hr Ry Ty 1
DRIVE SHAFT, AUGER
9-15 FSR700SL-5-20-0 F— (10X 8X25) 1 10X8X%25
KEY
9-16 FSR700SL-5-11-0 I A gy ) 1
WORM WHEEL
9-17 HM-1-15 $40F XY A TS L — } 2
PLATE
9-18 V60011-06206 R.B.B 2 6206
BEARING
9-19 FSR700SL-5-12-0A AL FAFL (R) 1
METAL (R), SIDE
9-20 V20120-08020 aFyFELE 4 M8 X 20
BOLT
9-21 V20120-08016 I 1 L N 1 M8X 16
BOLT (2 V9 781)
9-22 V40126-00080 S-W 4 M8
WASHER, SPRING
9-23 V74413-05011 AL~ 2 TC305011
OIL SEAL
9-24 HM-1-7B I at, ¥y 1
PACKING
9-25 V20026-06010 AN b 1 M6X10
BOLT
9-26 V41316-00080 A S 1 M6
WASHER
9-27 HM-1-9B VAV = A R 1
PACKING
9-28 FSR1100-1-37-00 PF 3/8 75 7 1
PLUG
9-29 V78210-00180 A4 1 PT1/8

PLUG




No, 10 F—HIAVEHE
AUGER VANE SYSTEM




No, 10

RHES g & 23— F R g | R % W %
Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks
10- 1 8619-05-10-00 * =432 COMP (L) 1
VANE (L) COMP, AUGER
10- 2 8619-05-11-00 *+—#3 72 COMP (R) 1
VANE (R) COMP, AUGER
10- 3 FSR700SL-5-67-00 (L) 793 (B) COMP (L) 2
FRANGE (B) COMP (L)
10- 4 FSR700SL-5-19-0 *— 2 10X8X30
KEY
10- 5 v20120-08012 aIHFENE 2 M8X12
BOLT
10- 6 FSR1100-5-9-00 =T Tva 4
BUSH, AUGER SHAFT
10- 7 FSR90D2-5-11-0 A= ohs— 2
COLLAR
10- 8 FSR90D2-5-12-0 NG 2
HOUSING
10- 9 V20120-08016 I i DI 6 M8X16
BOLT
10-10 V40126-00080 S-W 6 M8
WASHER, SPRING
10-11 V41316-00080 v g I A 6 M8
WASHER
10-12 V60016-06205 R.B. B 2 6205LLU
BEARING
10-13 HM-2-82 NIy T—1) b XFEHFR 2
WASHER
10-14 V20130-08020 aHyEN 2 M8X20 (7T) | *¥u v s &4
BOLT
10-15 V40126-00080 S-W 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING
10-16 V20120-08025 ATTEN B 2 M8X25
BOLT
- _ N vy =Kk
10-17 V30020-00080 ?\I.U/T]\ 2 M8 FSR700-825
10-18 V40126-00080 S-W 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING
10-19 V76120-00000 TYVAZ 9 TN 4 PT1/8A

NIPPLE, GREASE




AUGER CASE SYSTEM

No. 11 #—4— Bk




No, 11

RHES B &% 32 — F & # fay | 8/ % ]

Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks

11- 1 8619-06-01-00A * —#H 4 — A COMP 1
CASE COMP, AUGER

11- 2 V20130-10025 /17 DI N 6 M10X25 (7T)
BOLT

11- 3 V40126-00100 S-W 6 M10
WASHER, SPRING

11- 4 HM20-2-20-0 Mg v ra—IHEH L 4
WASHER

11- 5 SL550-3-2-0 V) 2
SLEIGH

11- 6 V20120-08016 b 7 7 DI N 4 M8X 16
BOLT

11- 7 V40126-00080 S W 4 M8
WASHER, SPRING

11- 8 V41316-00080 v I HH & 4 M8
WASHER

11- 9 8619-06-04-00 ¥ a ¥ 3K COMP 1
BAR COMP

11-10 FSR90D2-6-2-0 TL— RNy 1
PLATE, BLADE

11-11 V24020-08025 ARALIEAR NV T 7 M8 X 25
BOLT

11-12 V30020-00080 + v b 9 M8
NUT

11-13 V40126-00080 S W 9 M8
WASHER, SPRING

11-14 V41316-00080 SR S 9 M8
WASHER

11-15 V11210-80016 HIairY 2 M8X16
SCREW

11-16 FSR800A-6-3-00 F—=H3Ivarys COMP 1
SUPPORT COMP, AUGER MISSION

11-17 V20120-08025 aHyEN B 4 M8 X 25
BOLT

11-18 V30020-00080 + v bk 4 M8
NUT

11-19 V41316-00080 b5 HH R 4 M8
WASHER

11-20 V40126-00080 S-w 4 M8
WASHER, SPRING

11-21 8614-06-08-0A AR AN (V0 1
COVER

11-22 V11210-80020 H5axY 3 M8 X 20
SCREW

11-23 V41316-00080 S o/ I 3 M8
WASHER

11-24 V40126-00080 S-W 3 M8
WASHER, SPRING

11-25 V30020-00080 F v b 3 M8
NUT

11-26 TS a HA F2—29 2
MARKER, SIDE

11-27 V24020-08025 ARAEEN b 4 M8X 25
BOLT * T ar

11-28 V40126-00080 S W 4 M8
WASHER, SPRING

11-29 V30020-00080 + v b 4 M8

NUT




No. 12 > a— FEB{R
SHOOT SYSTEM




No, 12
REES B & 2o N i % Ay | R % ]
Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks

12- 1 8619-06-05-00A ¥ a2 — F COMP 1
SHOOT COMP

12- 2 8619-06-06-00 Ya—r*xr o7 (B) COMP 1
CAP (B) COMP, SHOOT

12- 3 8602-06-03-00 Ya—brF*Fxr v 7 (A) COMP 1
CAP (A) COMP, SHOOT

12- 4 FSR90D2-6-11-0 Ya—bRFYLY 1
SPRING, SHOOT

12- 5 FSR90D2-6-8-0 LoAryRny 2
BAR

12- 6 V50015-20015 7Yy 4 2X15
PIN, COTTER

12- 7 8601-06-04-0 Loy YT —h 2
ARM, CONNECTION

12- 8 FSR1100-6-18-0 oAty 2
SCREW

12- 9 V40126-00080 S W 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING

12-10 V34016-00080 %+ v b 2 M8
CAP NUT

12-11 V41316-00080 v oY H R 2 M8
WASHER

12-12 V50015-20015 RV R 2 2X15
PIN, COTTER

12-13 FSR900S-6-8-0 Kyt H— 1
COVER

12-14 V26000-08015 7 7EI b 1 M8X 15
BOLT

12-15 V41316-00050 v oWy A 6 M5
WASHER

12-16 V20036-50012 A b 6 M5X 12 (7T)
BOLT

12-17 V40126-00050 S-W 6 M5
WASHER, SPRING

12-18 FSR90D2-6-9-0 Ky o 7L—F 1
PLATE

12-19 8619-06-08-00 E— ¥ X— X COMP 1
MOTOR BASE COMP

12-20 V20026-06016 A b 3 M6X 16
BOLT

12-21 V40126-00060 S W 3 M6
WASHER, SPRING

12-22 8619-06-09-0 E— Y HN— 1 M6
MOTOR COVER

12-23 V41316-00060 v S HH R 2 M6
WASHER

12-24 V40126-00060 S-W 2 M6
WASHER, SPRING

12-25 V34016-00060 &Kt b 2 M6
CAP NUT

12-26 8306-04-04-0 b A 1
MAT

12-27 8614-07-07-0 Va—bErHAALAE—¥ 1
MOTOR

12-28 V78212-05016 FT &Y 3 M5X16 (P=0.8)
SCREW

12-29 V41316-00050 v 5 HH R 3 M5

WASHER




No, 12
RHES B & 13 - F & By | R B W %
Key No. Part Code Part Name Qty Standard Remarks
12-30 8619-07-06-0 b~ 1
GEAR
12-31 V58010-40018 AT) ey 1 4X18
PIN, SPRING
12-32 FSR750-7-6-0 TAYH % 9
WASHER, RUBBER
12-33 8619-06-10-0 va— hAHIH ;T (B) 3

FITTING (B), SHOOT




No. 13 T > BB
ENGINE SYSTEM

18 20 19 16

21 14 24 23 22



No, 13

RLES 8 & 23— F & £ mE | B B | W

Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks

13- 1. V20126-10040 e 7 10 4 M10X40
BOLT

13- 2 V40126-00100 S-W 4 M10
WASHER, SPRING

13- 3 V41316-00100 T HH A 6 M10
WASHER

13- 4 V30020-00100 Fv b 4 M10
NUT

13- 5 8619-07-01-00 ENG X=X GM300 COMP 1
BASE COMP, ENGINE

13- 6 V20126-10025 o s 4 M10X25
BOLT

13- 7 V40126-00100 S-W 4 M10
WASHER, SPRING

13- 8 8619-07-02-0 N—F A (GM300) 1
HARNES

13- 9 FSR650A-4-2-0 A2y bTAY— 1
WIRE, THROTTLE

13-10 8714-07-07-0 Fa—r74Y— 1
WIRE, CHOKE

13-11 SL550S-3-2-0 Ny TYa—F 1 ¢ =380
CODE, BATTERY

13-12 FSR700-7-2-01 Ny FTa—-F (+) 1 ¢ =560
CODE (+), BATTERY

13-13 8619-07-03-0 Ny FYybriay ¥ 1
ROD

13-14 V30020-00060 + v b 4 M6
NUT

13-15 V96010-12V30 Ny 7o) 1 12V-30AH 2.7
BATTERY CH60-N24L

13-16 8619-07-04-0 AA yFIRN 1
PANEL, SWITCH

13-17 V11210-80035 HI3axrY 1 M8 X35
SCREW

13-18 V40126-00080 S W 1 M8
WASHER, SPRING

13-19 V41316-00080 [y o I 8 1 M8
WASHER

13-20 Vv30020-00080 + v b 1 M8
NUT

13-21 8619-07-05-00 Ny 7)1 COMP 1
BASE COMP, BATTERY

13-22 V20120-08016 = I 4 M8X16
BOLT

13-23 V40126-00080 S-wW 4 M8
WASHER, SPRING

13-24 V30020-00080 + v b 4 M8
NUT

13-25 FSR1100DS-7-9-04 VadTh 2
RUBBER

13-26 3506-301-260-0D 7T (I—%7) ASSY 1
LAMP ASSY

13-27 V20126-08016 b s 4 1 M8X16
BOLT

13-28 V41316-00080 7 HH R 1 M8
WASHER

13-29 V40126-00080 S-W 1 M8

WASHER, SPRING




No, 13

RHES B & 3 — F & # iy | R % ] 3
Key No. Part Code Part Name Qty Standard Remarks
13-30 V30020-00080 + v b 1 M8
NUT
13-31 FSRB110-7-93 ThT v a 1
RUBBER BUSH
13-32 FSR1100-9-53-03A a—FAHT 3
CLIP
13-33 V00000-0000R Vo— ¥ vy 2 R
PVC CAP
13-34 V00000-0000B Vo= % vy 1
PVC CAP
13-35 1376-402-003-0 JE—F ¥4 6
CLIP
13-36 HM-2-82 AT —T=1) N AFH A 1
WASHER
13-37 FSR750-7-6-0 TLHH % 1
WASHER RUBBER
13-38 8714-08-22-0 R)rFL o= Fa—7 1

PVC TUBE




No, 14 /1> KIVBEfR
HANDLE SYSTEM




No, 14

RHES B & a2 - F & B 5:) ® %
Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks
14- 1 8619-08-01-00A /N KL (L) COMP 1
HANDLE (L) COMP
14- 2 8619-08-02-00A N2 KV (R) COMP 1
HANDLE (R) COMP
14- 3 V20126-10035 aHyEL R 4 M10X35
BOLT
14- 4 V20126-10025 aHyEN R 2 M10X25
BOLT
14- 5 V40126-00100 S W 6 M10
WASHER, SPRING
14- 6 V00000-00BK8 ARV 2 OGK #
GRIP #BK-8
14- 7 V00000-RB510 BIaIFy 8- 2 AT 2 WD
PLUG RB-510
14- 8 8619-08-03-0A TRy 1
BAR
14- 9 8714-08-11-00 29 5 F L 23— (L) COMP 1
CLUTCH LEVER (L) COMP
14-10 8714-08-21-00 2 5y FH A COMP 1
CLUTCH BOSS COMP
14-11 Vv28003-06016 EN b 2 M6X16(323)
BOLT
14-12 V30020-00060 + v b 2 M6
NUT
14-13 V41316-00060 v I HH & 2 M6
WASHER
14-14 V40126-00060 S W 2 M6
WASHER, SPRING
14-15 8714-08-10-00 7 7 9 F LsS— (R) COMP 1
CLUTCH LEVER (R) COMP
14-16 V40127-00060 S W 2 M6 (HEH)
WASHER, SPRING
14-17 V11017-06012 2NIRY 2 M6 X12(2%)
SCREW
14-18 V41317-00060 v 5 HH R 2 M6 (RBif)
WASHER
14-19 8619-08-04-0 25 9FI4Y— 2
WIRE, SHOOT
14-20 8714-08-12-00 Y A4 4 COMP 1
MOUNT COMP
14-21 V58010-30016 RSY) T 2 3X16
PIN, SPRING
14-22 8714-08-13-0 YA 1
CAM
14-23 8714-08-14-0 Ty b ARTY) T 1
SPRING
14-24 8714-08-16-0 H T — 1
COLLAR
14-25 8714-08-15-0 P18 N 1 143710
' BOLT
14-26 8714-08-18-0 B LhIs— 1
CAM COVER
14-27 V40127-00050 S-wW 2 M5 (%)
WASHER, SPRING
14-28 V11017-05008 NIRRT 2 M5 X8 (HEi)
SCREW
14-29 8619-08-50-00 JS 3R )V COMP 1

PANEL COMP




No, 14
RHES B % 3 - K & # iz | A % ] %

Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks

14-30 V20120-08016 S 70 ) 2 M8X 16
BOLT

14-31 V40126-00080 S W 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING

14-32 8619-08-08-0 TAYI 5 HFs (B) 1
FITTING (B)

14-33 V20120-08025 s 7 1 o 2 M8X 25
BOLT

14-34 V40126-00080 S W 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING

14-35 8619-08-09-00 283NV MY YA sS4 7 COMP 1
PIPE COMP

14-36 V11017-08020 2 NVaRY 2 M8 X 20 (H4y)
SCREW

14-37 V40127-00080 S-W 2 M8 (Hg)
WASHER, SPRING

14-38 V11210-80035 ARy 1 M8X 35
SCREW

14-39 V40126-00080 S-wW 1 M8
WASHER, SPRING

14-40 V34016-00080 Tr0+ v b 1 M8
CAP NUT

14-41 8619-08-10-00 AN TF AT COMP 1
FRAME COMP, PANEL

14-42 V20120-08016 aFyEN B 4 M8X 16
BOLT

14-43 V40126-00080 S W 4 M8
WASHER, SPRING

14-44 8619-08-49-00 7 FH A KN COMP 1
PLATE COMP, LIFT GUIDE

14-45 V20120-08025 aF KL b 2 M8X 25
BOLT

14-46 V40126-00080 S-W 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING

14-47 V30020-00080 F v b 2 M8
NUT

14-48 V41316-00080 b 5HH R 2 M8
WASHER

14-49 V41316-00100 AR 2 M10
WASHER

14-50 V70416-00100 CHIZ AT (V) 2 S-10

SNAP RING




56 53 54 55 52

/gﬂ 51 L
2 53 58 ~
54 30 31 \@ \f\ / 24

“&% “ T N

29 51 26 30 31 27 28

|

&
s

No, 15 /\> NJLIgHE()
HANDLE CONTROL (1)

@



No. 15

RHES ® & 13 - F & % | A B | "
Key No. Part Code Part Name Qty Standard Remarks

15- 1 | 8619-08-12-00 AWy kL IS—=COMP 1
LEVER COMP, THROTTLE

15- 2 FMS-502-38 AT A 2
WASHER

15- 3 V41516-00060 ¥ IR A 2 M6
CONICAL SPRING

15- 4 V20026-06016 Fn b 2 M6 X 25
BOLT

15- 5 V30020-00600 + v bk 3 M6
NUT

15- 6 8619-08-13-0 AN 1
PLATE

15- 7 8619-08-41-0 79 w7 1
GRIP

15- 8 |8619-08-14-00 1) 7 kL ¥—COMP 1
LIFT LEVER COMP

15- 9 HMD750-8-9-0 77 vFLN=)7T 1
KONB, CLUTCH LEVER

15-10 | 8619-08-54-0 15 5% 1 1=3.2
FLAT SPRING

15-11 V20120-08020 afFy RN B 6 M8X20
BOLT

15-12 V40126-00080 S-W 6 M8
WASHER, SPRING

15-13 Vv30020-00080 +v k 3 M8
NUT

15-14 8619-08-16-00 V7 FL3—COMP 1
LEVER COMP, SPEED

15-15 3650-213-003-0 F T N—=Z2FY 1
KNOB, CHANGE LEVER

15-16 8619-08-47-00 7L — FCOMP 1
PLATE COMP

15-17 V20026-06030 NDIZEN 1 M6X30
BOLT

15-18 V41516-00080 VIV AR i I 2 M8 (1H)
CONICAL SPRING WASHER

15-19 V30020-00060 HFITNEFHT XY FF v b 3 M6
NUT

15-20 V69013-00080 IIVKR— N 1 LHSAS8
BALL, L

15-21 V40126-00080 S-W 1 M8
WASHER, SPRING

15-22 V30020-00080 F v b 4 M8
NUT

15-23 8619-08-18-0 oy K 1 ¢ =320
ROD

15-24 V41316-00080 [ 1 M8
WASHER

15-25 V50015-25015 AR 1 2.5X15
PIN, COTTER

15-26 8619-08-19-00 V7 KLN—T—ALCOMP 1
ARM COMP, SPEED LEVER

15-27 V41316-00120 I HH A 1 M12
WASHER

15-28 V50015-30022 AR 1 3X22
PIN, COTTER

15-29 8619-08-20-0 oy NHST) 1 ¢ =200

ROD




No. 15

BHES 2 & a3 — K AR A 2 ES i1 %
Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks

15-30 V41316-00080 S HA AR 2 M8
WASHER

15-31 V50015-25015 AR 2 2.5X15
PIN, COTTER

15-32 8619-08-21-00 HST7 — A4 1
ARM COMP, HST

15-33 V58010-50026 AT) I 1 5% 26
PIN, SPRING

15-34 8619-08-53-00 TN T — LCOMP 1
ARM COMP, SUB CHANGE

15-35 V41516-00100 S NI R 2 M10 (1H)
CONICAL SPRING WASHER

15-36 Vv38020-00100 U+ b 1 M10
NUT

15-37 8602-08-44-00 XY F 47y F2 COMP 1
ROD 2 COMP, CONNECTING

15-38 V41316-00080 v S s R 1 M8
WASHER

15-39 V50015-20015 Ty 1 2%X15
PIN, COTTER

15-40 8619-08-23-0 = 1 ¢ =355
ROD

15-41 V41316-00080 LS5 HH A 1 M8
WASHER

15-42 V50015-25015 JY¥ 1 2.5X15
PIN, COTTER

15-43 V30020-00080 F v b 1 M8
NUT

15-44 8619-08-24-00 TNV F Y ST — LCOMP 1
ARM COMP, SUB CHANGE

15-45 V41316-00120 g HH R 2 M12
WASHER

15-46 V50015-30022 Ty 1 3X22
PIN, COTTER

15-47 8619-08-25-0 T=LYF S L=} 1
ARM PIVOT PLATE

15-48 V20120-08025 aHy KL 1 M8 X 25
BOLT

15-49 V20120-08016 afFyENL b 1 M8X 16
BOLT

15-50 V40126-00080 S W 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING

15-51 V30020-00080 + v b 2 M8
NUT

15-52 8619-08-26-0 QR (77~ V7) 1 ¢ =350
ROD,SUB CONNECTION

15-53 V41316-00080 LS5 HH A 2 M8
WASHER

15-54 V50015-25015 TYY s 2 25X%X15
PIN, COTTER

15-55 8619-08-27-00 TNV T~ LCOMP 1
ARM COMP, SUB CONNECTION

15-56 V58010-50026 AT T 1 5X26
PIN, SPRING

15-57 V38020-00060 Ut b 1 M6
U NUT

15-58 V41316-00080 5 A 1 M8

WASHER




RHES B & 23— F & iz | # B | A
Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks
15-59 8619-08-48-0 Yay Py SL— 2

PLATE




HANDLE CONTROL (2)

No. 16 / 2 NILIRME(2)




No. 16

AHES ® &% 3 - F T % By | B’ % ]
Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks
16- 1 8619-08-51-00 22— kL IV—CMP 1
LEVER COMP, SHOOT
16- 2 HMD750-8-10-0 LoS—=FY 1 Hin
A KNOB, LEVER
16- 3 8619-08-32-0 DAE Ny 1
WIRE, SHOOT
16- 4 V41316-00060 v ¥ % 1 M6
WASHER
16- 5 V50015-20015 Ty 1 2X15
PIN, COTTER
16- 6 8619-08-33-0 FL— 1
PLATE
16- 7 V30020-00100 Fv bk 2 M10
NUT
16- 8 HMS-30-2-4-004 AT 1
SPRING, TENSION
16- 9 | 8619-08-35-00B ¥ A K2 F v F L IS—COMP 1 40— 9. Pob :{-00C_
LEVER COMP. SIDE CLUTCH ™71~
16-10 HMD750-8-10-0 LA—=F 1 L==¥:0)
KNOB, LEVER
16-11 V20130-06040 P2 1 M6X 40 (7T)
BOLT
16-12 V38020-00060 Uty bk 1 M6
U NUT
16-13 FSR900S-8-7-0 INF 2
SPRING
16-14 8619-08-43-00 L5 v X ¥ LCOMP 1
METAL COMP
16-15 V41316-00100 v S HH % 4 M10
WASHER
16-16 V20126-10090 aHyEL R 1 M10X90
BOLT
16-17 V38020-00100 U+ b 1 M10
U NUT
16-18 8619-08-45-00 HA4 K2 FvF7—ALCOMP 2
ARM COMP, SIDE CLUTCH
16-19 8619-08-55-0 AF) T 2
SPRING :
16-20 8619-08-46-00 HARITvFTAY— P.-C L2, ]
WIRE, SIDE CLUTCH ~~~ FE Prof Yo
16-21 8619-08-44-00A 7 — A COMP 2
ARM COMP
16-22 V20130-10055 aHFENL 2 M10X55 (7T)
BOLT
16-23 V53016-00060 R¥ > 2 186
R PIN
16-24 Vv38020-00100 U+ b 2 M10
UNUT
16-25 8614-07-06-0 Ya—bEerhAL ALY F 1
SWITCH
16-26 8600-07-36-0 NS — b Fa—T 1 ¢ =90
TUBE, COLGATE
16-27 8300-02-02-0 AV bAHFLHT— 1
COLLAR
16-28 HM20-2-20-0 R AT A b Y 2
WASHER
16-29 FSR1100DTA-8-44-01 T—Lh5— 1
ARM COLLAR




No. 16

RAHES ® & 23— F & s | R B | ®
Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks
16-30 8602-08-13-0 IN 3 1
SPRING
16-31 | 8600-07-97-0 7= 1




No, 17 4+3<Baf%
EXTERIOR SYSTEM




No, 17

RHES 8 & 2 — F & ] By | R B W %

Key No. Part Code Part Name Qty Standard Remarks

17- 1 8619-09-01-00A 77X b A 3— COMP 1
COVER COMP, BLOWER BELT

17- 2 V20120-08016 o s o 6 M8X16
BOLT

17- 3 V40126-00080 SW 6 M8
WASHER, SPRING

17- 4 8619-09-04-00 Va8 — () COMP 1
COVER (L) COMP, DRIVE

17- 5 8619-09-05-00 Yy ayhNs— () COMP 1
COVER (R) COMP, DRIVE

17- 6 V20120-08025 aTIENE 2 M8X25
BOLT

17- 7 V40126-00080 S-W 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING

17- 8 8619-09-06-0 vy ayhoN— (F) 1
COVER, DRIVE (LOWER)

17- 9 V20120-08016 i A DI 4 M8X 16
BOLT

17-10 V40126-00080 S-W 4 M8
WASHER, SPRING

17-11 8619-09-07-0 veyayhn— (k) 1
COVER, DRIVE (UPPER)

17-12 V20120-08016 aHEZHEN D 2 M8X16
BOLT

17-13 V40126-00080 SW 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING

17-14 8619-09-08-00 H A4 FAhx— (f£) COMP 1
COVER (L) COMP, SIDE

17-15 8619-09-09-00 ¥4 FAHx— () COMP 1
COVER (R) COMP, SIDE

17-16 V27116-08016 Fa 7R} 2 M8X16
WING BOLT

17-17 V40126-00080 S-wW 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING

17-18 V41316-00080 b I HH % 2 M8
WASHER

17-19 V27116-06016 FaToRLE 2 M6X 16
WING BOLT

17-20 V37016-00060 Favtry b 6 M6
WING NUT

17-21 V40126-00060 S-W 6 M6
WASHER, SPRING

17-22 V41316-00060 v 7HH % 6 M6
WASHER

17-23 8619-09-10-00 A IN—"7%7 7 COMP 1
FRAME COMP, COVER

17-24 V20120-08016 aAHyERNE 2 M8X16
BOLT

17-25 V40126-00080 S-w 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING

17-26 V41316-00080 [ S 2 M8
WASHER

17-27 8619-09-11-0 oy FE» 2
PIN, ROD

17-28 V53016-00060 RY> 4 U6
R PIN

17-29 8619-09-12-00 & v 7 H N~ COMP 1

COVER COMP, TOP




No, 17
RLES ¥ & 12 - F & my | R B W

Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks

17-30 8619-09-13-0 Y HIN— 1
COVER, REAR

17-31 V20120-08016 aFy RN 2 M8X16
BOLT

17-32 V40126-00080 S-W 2 M8
WASHER, SPRING

17-33 8601-09-10-0 HHR-roy ¥ 1
ROD, SUPPORT

17-34 8601-09-11-0A HK— A 1
HOSE

17-35 V41316-00060 v 7HH % 1 M6
WASHER

17-36 V50015-20010 T 1 2X10
PIN, COTTER

17-37 FM200-8-32-0 2RI A aFANEK 2
HOLDER, PANEL A

17-38 V11016-50015 NIRRT 4 M5X15
SCREW

17-39 V40126-00050 S-W 4 M5
WASHER, SPRING

17-40 V41316-00050 v I 4 M5
WASHER

17-41 8619-09-14-0 7I% v b 2
BRACKET

17-42 V20120-08016 afy R 4 M8X16
BOLT

17-43 V40126-00080 S-W 4 M8
WASHER, SPRING

17-44 V41316-00080 b JHH A 4 M8
WASHER

17-45 V41316-00080 [ b/ S 10 M8
WASHER

17-46 HMD750-6-4-07 Ty bANR—FENFTL -V A 2
PLAIN A

17-47 FM300D-8-20-0 TFTh 3
RUBBER

17-48 8619-09-15-0 A=K+ 1
FITTING

17-49 V90006-00000 |4 1

PITAQ




No, 18 <— 7Rtk - (TR
MARK SYSTEM AND ACCESSORY




No. 18

RHES g & 3 - & i A% ) L4 ] %
Key No. Part Code Part Name Q'ty Standard Remarks

18- 1 8619-13-08-0 VAR AT SRl 1
MARK, OPERATION

18- 2 8619-13-03-0 HEEv—2 2
MARK, MODEL

18- 3 8619-13-04-0 VYA YT Fe— Y 1
MARK, DRIVE CLUTCH

18- 4 8619-13-05-0 Y¥awsrsyFv—7% 1
MARK, WORK CLUTCH

18- 5 13-9-290A AR s e 4 1
DANGER MARK, BLOWER

18- 6 13-9-350 F—FHEre—2 1
DANGER MARK, AUGER

18- 7 8619-13-06-0A )M A Xe—7 1
MARK, BELT SIZE

18- 8 8693-13-09-01 VAK b at 1
MARK, FUJII

18- 9 8619-13-07-0 XL av—2 1
MARK, MODEL

18-10 8619-12-01-01 HU R b B 1
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

18-11 V20120-08025 o s 0 1 N 10 M8 X 25
BOLT

18-12 V30020-00080 + v b 10 M8
NUT

18-13 V40126-00080 S W 10 M8
WASHER 112

18-14 V90003-00015 ka1—X 1 15A
FUSE

18-15 V90007-00000 TFEFITA = 1
DRIVER

18-16 V90008-00000 Koy ARIF 1
SPANER, BOX

18-17 ENG HUikaH B 1
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

18-18 S a Dl B PATS 1 73
COVER, SEAT

18-19 8714-13-13-0 Cw—2 2
C MARK

18-20 V00000-03455 D5-27" b= ()

1821 V00000-01857 h7-27" v-(H)




I
ENGINE
GM301LE-801



»yryIas o nv—-7

(A) CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP

RAHES S %5 # & &% #% I - | ¥ E W
No. Parts No, Parts Name No. Req’'d Remarks Price
1 FA28011 r g 'ERE ] 1
OIL SEAL

2 FN11223 FeLITOSO 2
PLUG,DRAIN

3 KB46007BA Y% 3*nv2 1
CYLINDER BLOCK

4 S111X62X060 F - PYIO" 1 36206
BEARING,BALL

5 S111X62X030 -\ PYII" 1 #6203
BEARING, BALL

6 ZZ70013A A AU b 2

GASKET




YYIYINy RTN—TF

(B) CYLINDER HEAD GROUP

R%ES I B & & K LI - i ¥* £ W
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Rea’d Remarks Price
1 KC02029AA DUYIIANIET PEIONY | WITH B155B06X085
CYLINDER HEAD ASSY

2 KU23009AA b d s 2
NUT

3 KUGGOO01AA Lo B o 11 by’ 2
PIN,DOWEL

4 KV24003AA NIt 2
TAPPET

5 KV35002AA LITAIN DO 1
VALVE, INTAKE

6 KV45002AA IFY*-Z2bN" O™ 1
VALVE ,EXHAUST

7 KV55006AA A BI® DYy 9= 2
SPRING, VALVE

8 KV65003AA A DI ZI°YII™*y5-3% 2
RETAINER,VALVE SPG

9 KV71004AA J°9s109 0 2
ROD,PUSH

10 KV72003AA a2a7-6 2
ARM,ROCKER

11 KV73002AA rvd 2
NUT

12 KV74002AA #* Ut 2

BOLT




(B)

YUYy RTN—-T

CYLINDER HEAD GROUP

R%ES a5 % % # 8% 58 %K L I -] £ ] E W
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Reqa"d Remarks Price
13 KV75006AA J°L-t 1
PLATE

14 KV75007AA ave 4
COTTER

15 KW21003AA A BI*RT69-0 ) |
SEAL,VALVE STEM

16 B800CB10X065 PENEA A '3 4
BOLT,FLANGE

17 KC66009AA NIE® AR ¥ 1

GASKET,HEAD




Ay EAIN—FW—F

(C) HEAD COVER GROUP

Rii%g

e %8

GASKET,HEAD COVER

Hox i % E #
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’d Remarks Price
1 KC09002AA NIPANT - 1
COVER,HEAD
2 B805B06X012 PNk dab 1] o 4
BOLT,FLANGE
3 KW33002AA AR IE NI AN~ 1




R & VAL 4k §

(D) CASE COVER GROUP

RES # 8 % 9 # & & % B i #* X W

No.- Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’d Remarks Price

1  FA29008 40y~ 1

01U SEAL

2  FA31015 4T3 1
FILTER,OIL

3  KB66006AB 25295~ - 1
COVER , CRANKCASE

4 KD51002AA N*5I85P7F 1
SHAFT, BALANCER

5 KGO1003BA PUARFERP FEIIY 1 INCL.NO.6
GOVERNOR GEAR ASSY

6 KGl4004AA BN FR549% 1
SLIDER,GOV

7  KG22004AA N3P 1

' SHAFT, GOV

8 KL11001AA AL 0k° I2° 1
PUMP,0IL ,

9 KL14009AA 9PI} 1
SHAFT

10  KL14010AA 2N -4 1
SPACER

11  KL21005CA L 2 INCL.NO.12

. GAUGE,OIL
12 S655W21 A-y9% 2

0-RING




e & VAT 4 Ty 4

(D) CASE COVER GROUP

RIS # 5 % 9 & &K I -] & %% E W
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Rea'd Remarks Price
13 S111X62X060 #*-pN*PY9O" 2 #6206
BEARING,BALL

14 S111Xé62X030 -\ PY22" 1 #6203
BEARING,BALL

15 B800A06X008 IS99 b 1
BOLT,FLANGE

16 B800B08X030 PR A Sl ] 8
BOLT,FLANGE

17 KU14031AA PENE A T 1
BOLT,FLANGE

18 KU44003AA 91t 2
PIN,DOWEL

19 W200H06 4 1
WASHER

20 KW31007AA 253295%-Z2 A R¥9} 1
GASKET,CRANKCASE




930927 b IN—F

(E) CRANKSHAFT GROUP

RES # 8 %5 # 8 2 B - ] ¥ ' E %
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Rea’d Remarks Price
1 KD02021AA 2529520720 1 INCL.NO.2-4
CRANKSHAFT ASSY

2 KD63016AA I32%29P7 %" P 1
GEAR ,CRANKSHAFT

3 KD63015AA ACSTYE~ P 1
GEAR, BALANCER

4 W430B05X016 *- 1
KEY ,WOODRUFF

5 W430B05X016 *- ) |
KEY ,WOODRUFF

3 KV01139AA A62PITRIONY 1 INCL.NO.7,8
CAMSHAFT ASSY

7 Kv83005DC ke |
PIN

8 KV84004AA 29970 1

CLIP




EXb&Oy RTINV—-TF

(F) PISTON & ROD GROUP

6
1
3
4 5
1
Ri&ES ® 58 %5 ® & & K I - ] ¥ z ®
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’d Remarks Price
1 BG04486 te ZAr2E° 2990 2
CLIP,PISTON PIN
2 KDO30G09AA AX27422*a2+™ 7EII™Y 1 STD INCL.NO.3
CONNECTING ROD ASSY
2 KDO03009BA AIT422*0Yr+> 720%™ 1 US 0.25 INCL.NO.3
CONNECTING ROD ASSY
2 KDO03C0O09CA A2T42*aY " 7eII%Y 1 US 0.50 INCL.NO.3
CONNECTING ROD ASSY
3 KD70001AA &+ 0 2
BOLT
4 KPO1024AA te AFDEV}H 1 STD INCL.NO.5
PISTON SET
4 KP0O1024BA E®ZrIEYEH 1 0S 0.25 INCL.NO.5S5
PISTON SET
4 KP01024GCA E° ZArIEVH 1 0S 0.50 INCL.NO.5
PISTON SET
5 KP57001AA okl § v ] A 1
PIN,PISTON

6 KP02010AA

6 KP82010BA

6 KP02010CA

E2AFIYII2* €T}
PISTON RING SET
E°Z2FIJY2" I
PISTON RING SET
(AP WL AR LN
PISTON RING SET

1 STD

1 0S 0.25

1 0S 0.50




YIREIN-TF

(G) MAGNET GROUP

RUES w e %5 ® e 2K u % a %*% E
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’d Remarks Price
1 KS90020AA YUI2* ¥ ¢ 1
GEAR,RING ’

2 KEO2031GB 234%4-032" 2} 1 INCL.NO.3-5
FLYWHEEL MAGNETO

3 KE12007FA I54%F4-0 1
FLYWHEEL

G KE24010BA 42* 293532240 1l
COIL,IGNITION

5 KE25002AA FP-%02* 14 1
COIL,CHARGE

é KE90073AA ¥1-o* 1
TUBE

7 KU70007AA qy97° 1
CLIP

8 B805B06X030 I3 b b G
BOLT,FLANGE

9 FA29015 53910 1
NUT,FLANGE




IF7IYV—-FIN-T

(H) AIR CLEANER GROUP

8
4
RH%ES I B & & K # ¥ ] %* E #

No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Rea’d Remarks Price

1 KA10030CA 29-¥%-2 1
CASE,CLEANER

2 KAQ2019AB 2Y-3AN" - 1
COVER,CLEANER

3 KK50005AA 1ITLIIhF" 1
ELBOW, INTAKE

4% 2270002 IvYy-Y4nx3-On 1
TUBE ,BREATHER

5 KU23006AA vl 1
NUT

6 KW34005AA *¥POIMULE A XYV 1
GASKET,CARBURETOR

7. KW36006BA ACZY I+ ,1I729-7 1
GASKET,AIR CLEANER

8 B155B06X085 A & mt 2
BOLT,STUD

9 N8B801AQé6 I59*39b 2

NUT,FLANGE




¥y JUSITIN~T

(1) CARBURETOR GROUP

N 34
O /40/
O SR
2 e | 36
&?—*—37—
38
33
<O
13
23
16 25
\@ Q/
- g “-24
an%e R E S S &2 % ® ® ] * E W
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req'd Remarks Price
1  KKIS8I4AA— £PI*VI(F) 1 INCL.NO.2-29
Aiklfﬂj}?V*&l- CARBURETOR(F)
2 KK15001AA002 2O9HUA*MI™ 1
VALVE , THROTTLE
3 KK15003AE003 2791 2
SCREW
46 KK15001AA006 F3-2)\"pI* 1
VALVE ,CHOKE
5 KK12008AE005 2241 2
SCREW
6 FA27080XX003 2RJ7°yyo™ 2
SPRING
7 KK12008AE007 7“P2i9 1
ADJUSTER
8 KK13004CC008 A°{O9ry™I%tH 1
JET,PILOT
9  KK15008YX0ll 2Z0%FpoPIh 1
SHAFT, THROTTLE
10 KK12008AEQ15 A°9$32% 1
PACKING
11 KK12008AE0l6 o-w 1
SEAL
12 KK15003AEG1l4 A°9+I2% 1

PACKING




(1) CARBURETOR GROUP

¥y TUSIN—T

Ri%&S ¥ & %S H & & % o ] %* E M
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req'd Remarks Price
13 KK15003AEO015 DJn-+¢ 1
FLOAT

14 KK74524AA055 A{J2J)Z*M 1
NOZZLE ,MAIN

15 KK764525AA013 A4J3“1I9} 1
JET,MAIN

16 KK15003AE018 A°D¥u92* 1
PACKING

17 KK15003AEQ019 #“mpt 1l
BOLT

18 KK15014AA020 F3-2UNA"- 1
LEVER,CHOKE

19 KK12008AEO018 Yyuo2* 1
RING

20 KK12008AEQ1l9 - 1

- SEAL

21 KK12008AE020 Yo 1
RING

22 KK15003AEQ026 Yo" 1
RING

23 KK15003AE025 JOo-t+¥FPIn" 1 INCL.NOD.24,25
CHAMBER,FLOAT

24 KK12008AE029 2Z2Y1 1

SCREW




¥rTULYINV—-T

(1) CARBURETOR GROUP

A

23
16 26
\@ (
17\& “-24
Rit&S ¥ &5 % 5 B a & %N % %*
No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks
25 FA27080XX003 2RJ°yuyo»
SPRING
26 KK15003AEQ026 =—-F"BA™RI®
VALVE,NEEDLE
27 KK15003AEQ027 t°u
PIN
28 KK12008AEQ11l 2uy=w)e
CLIP
29 KK12008AE009 22Y1
SCREW
30 KK33006AA {221b-9
INSULATOR
31 KW34001AA ¥PIO"LI A*R¥YH
GASKET,CARBURETOR
32 KW34005AA F¥PI"L2 ARV
GASKET,CARBURETOR
33 KK90033AA F3-2I7*5¥59%
BRACKET ,CHOKE
34 KK90036AA Fa-209r
ROD, CHOKE
35 B800A06X012 PENEME 2l 13
BOLT,FLANGE
36 KK09002BA FI-JUNN- INCL.NO.37-40
LEVER,CHOKE




FrITULSIN-T

(1) CARBURETOR GROUP

o) L 36
q - 37—
¥——3g_|
33
@,
%

REES B S EFS ¥ & & % I ] * E W
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’d Remarks Price
37 KR30004CA AMINC 1

STOPPER
38 H051D04X008 A291 1

SCREW,PAN-CRS

39 W200HO06 299
WASHER
40 S500P04 A392°Y 9"

SNAP RING




ANRRINV~T

(J) CONPANE GROUP

RE%Y ® & ®F % ® & &% I - | ] E ¥ #
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Rea’d Remarks Price
1 KGO3009EA JJr0-bA° 2R 1 INCL.NO.2-6
PANEL ,CONTROL

2 KG35007AA Ye-JZI° Y9 1
SPRING,RETURN

3 KR30006AA ALIpne 1
STOPPER

4 S500P04 A0y 9~ 1
SNAP RING

5 KU1l4017BA ™ b 2
BOLT,CRS

6 KU8B80013AA A% Y9+ 2
SPRING

7 KG22006AA A*NFDPIH 1
SHAFT, GOV

8 KG631016AA AN FUNA™ - |
LEVER, GOV

9 KG41009AA b Dl ) e 8 ¢ B 1
ROD, GOV

10 KG42005CA 1 Al o A B B |
SPRING,ROD

11 KG90016AA 2™ 2F -0 1

. SEAL ,DUST
12 KU70006AA 29900 1

CLIP




aAVNRKIINV—TF

(J) CONPANE GROUP

12

Al
7

15, |

\-gg%ﬁ

17
REES & &5 R A K - ] . E %
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’d Remarks Price
13 B8B80O0OAO6X012 PENEAE Al ) 2
v BOLT,FLANGE
14 KG34006LA AN FZI° Yo" 1
SPRING, GOV
15 KG90015AA 7295 p 1
WASHER
16 KU24002AA 17 2
NUT
17 B805B06X012 WA Al ] 2

BOLT,FLANGE




Trohis—=—~>

(K) FAN COVER GROUP

BOLT,FLANGE

2
RIES e % g & & % " =& - %* E #
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req'd Remarks Price
1 KH28004CA IT7IAN" - 1
COVER,FAN
2 B805B06X012 I5I9F* 0t %




(L) CYLINDER COVER GROUP

YIS hN—T —F

RWES & FS & &2 % % | % E R
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’d Remarks Price
1 KH40020AA SYII AN - 1

COVER,CYLINDER
2 B805B06X012 239%™ b} 2

BOLT,FLANGE




gooINV—7

(M) TANK GROUP

Rii%% B S % 9 # 58 2 & " ] * E W
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Rea’d Remarks Price
1 KF04051CA J1-I03232 TEII™Y 1 INCL.NO.2-4
FUEL TANK ASSY

2 KF05010BA 02%p73° 7eIINY 1
TANK CAP ASSY

3 KF40003AA J1-IW74%2 1
FILTER,FUEL

4 KF90080DA T4hy*-o" 1
GAUGE ,OIL

5 KF59008AA 22927559} : 1
BRACKET, TANK

é KF59009AA 22927559 1
BRACKET, TANK

7 KU50018AA I*91 4

: BUSH

8 KU50019AA AN -4 4
SPACER

9 B805B06X016 I3 F*p b 4
BOLT,FLANGE

10 FR67419 2992¢° 1
CLIP

11 NB8O01AGé PENEME M 4
NUT,FLANGE




A9 2Nv—7

(N) COCK GROUP

~
7 4
@&
4 S—>s
@\ 3
8 qﬁb”//—s
RES ® a%ES # 8 2% I -] ] ¥ € W
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Reqa’d Remarks Price
1 KF31010AA J1-1I813192 1 INCL.NO.2-5
-COCK,FUEL
2 KF31010AA001 *-YJ2* |
0-RING
3 KF31010AA002 #av)° 1
cupP
4 KF31010AA003 J1-I0J 0% 1
FILTER,FUEL
5 KF31010AA006 A°J%J2" 1
PACKING
6 B805B06X016 pENE A Al ] 1
BOLT,FLANGE
7 FR53226 293)° 2
CLIP
8 FR67419 29970 1

CLIP




NIV —T

(@) CELL GROUP

9
21
8 1 &
7
| ‘ 22
3
Rit%% # 2% S B & B K s X ] ] € &
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req”d Remarks Price
1 FA28217 LI¥274¢ 1
RECTIFIER
2 KE09023AA Yy-prg{p 1
WIRE,LEAD
3 KE70011AA I*S¥I}h 1
BRACKET
4 KS11009AA A9-F4I9"%E-9 1 INCL.NO.5-20
MOTOR,STARTING
5 KS11009AA002 R3-T{IU9 -9 1 INCL.NO.6-9
MOTOR,STARTING
'3 KS11009AA007 2J0J2bI%559¢ 1
BRACKET,FRONT
7 KS11005AA017 #*-9J9* 2
O0-RING
8 KS11005AA018 97o¢ 2
WASHER
9 KS11005AA019 #“»}t 2
BOLT
10 KS11005AA003 #“¢ 1
GEAR
11 KS11005AA00G6 Y3-22D°4yy9~ 1
SPRING,RETURN
12 KS11005AA005 2Rr9YAN° 1

STOPPER




I nv—-7

(@) CELL GROUP

21
22
3
RES Ha %9 B S &K ®on ] %x € W
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’d Remarks Price
13 KS11005AA006 YO2* 1
RING
14 KS11005AA013 ZX-Yuo™ 1
O0-RING
15 KS11001AA022 Z4V%F 1
) SWITCH
16 KS11001AAl1l4 72959 2
WASHER
17 KS11005AA026 #“pb 2
BOLT
18 KS11005AA025 Y-p"94P 1
WIRE,LEAD
19 KS11001AAl116 DJ35J9"37}h 2
NUT,FLANGE
20 KS11005AA028 2741 1
SCREW
21 B800A06X008 PENE Ml dad 1) 1
BOLT,FLANGE
22 B800OA08X016 PEFFAak b ] 1
BOLT,FLANGE
23 FA28198 Yy-IF*ph 2
BOLT,REAMER
26 FR56780 2527° 1

CLAMP




eNIN—-T

(@) CELL GROuP

3 , 21
8 1
7
/ﬁ_ 22
3

RES ® a8 % % B R B % I - | * £ &

No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’d Remarks Price
25 KU90006BA NI 1

BAND

26 NB801AO0S8 509" 39t 2
NUT , FLANGE :




TISIN—T

(S) MUFFLER GROUP

GASKET,MUFFLER

Ri&s ® a8 % 9 B & &% L ¥ £ W
| No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Rea"d Remarks Price
1 KMO2042AA IIS7EeIo"Y 1
MUFFLER ASSY
2 N801ACS8 23U 2
NUT,FLANGE
3 KM70032AB ¥I73 A“Z¥IP 1




XLy FIN—TF

(U) SWITCH GROUP

R%&S ? 8% &F5 B % 2 % L I -4 " % E &
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’'d Remarks Price
1 KEQO9022AA ALIDR42¥ 1

SWITCH,MAIN




ANR=-T—~

(X) COVER GROUP

RitiES &% % # & &8 # H o ] ¥

No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’d Remarks
1 KR40009AA AN - 1

COVER
2 B800AD6X030 PENEAE 3 1 1

BOLT,FLANGE




1. BOLT, CLAMP, COVER

COVER,TOP

RHES H & ¥ % # & 52 % L - * x W
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’d Remarks Price
1 B155B08X020 AZIp2&k"pt 2
BOLT,STUD

2 FR56780 2520° 1
CLAMP

3 KH50003AA oA 1 1




Y—koL¥Y, 757, %y o7

2. LEAD WIRE, PLUG, CAP

Ha® S # & & &K B | ] x #
Parts No. Parts Name No. Req'd Remarks Price
KE90057AA Y- fd 1
WIRE,LEAD
FR46903A AN ~-2)° 59" 1 BP5ES
PLUG, SPARK .
KE42027AA 2°52%%p9)° 1

CAP,PLUG




Ja—IThhik—2X

3. FUEL HOSE

Rii%S ¥ 5% % 5 #8 a %K L - ¥* ]
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’d Remarks Price
1 P051Y04X100 21-Ib%-2R 1

HOSE ,FUEL
2 P051Y08X360 J1-Ih#%-2 1

HOSE ,FUEL




4. TOOL SET

-ty b

12

RE%S s 8 F 9 $ & 2 & B i ] £ #®
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’d Remarks Price
1 FRG2294A YERdl'>E 1
WRENCH, SOCKET

2 KN13001AA A2Y1b™5470n 1
DRIVER,SCREW

3 FA21533D P-BA*DT 1
BAG, TOOL

4 B080A08BXO01l6 b 1

: BOLT&WASHER

5 W405B07X045 *- 1
KEY, SUNK

é FA24135 270 1
WASHER

7 KM50024CA T-LA° (D° 1
PIPE,TAIL

8 KM60009AA 2500° 1
CLAMP

9 KU60002AA 2527° 1
CLAMP

10 B751A06X016K #“pb 2
BOLT,CRS

11 W200HO06 il 2
WASHER

12 FR45980 DLPIIL"N® - |

WIRE END PARTS
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